Express Mail Number EL 25406540245

07-14-1999



| | | 07-14-1999 | |
|------------------------|---|--|------------------|
| FORM PTO-1 1-31-92 | RECORDATION E | FORM COV: | F COMM ark Of |
| | 1711 | - | 2 🚆 |
| ro the Commiss | sioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record | the attached | "8 |
| 1. Name of o | conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | V.E. |
| ROY A. JA | ACUZZI | | 22 |
| PHILLIP . | J. WEEKS | Name: <u>JACUZZI, INC.</u> | 50 |
| GARU J. F | PAROONAGIAN | Internal Address: |) 10 |
| Additional nam | ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Street Address: 2121 N. California Blvd., S | |
| | Yes X No | | |
| | | City, State and Zip: Walnut Creek, CA 9459 | 6 |
| . Nature of | Conveyance: | Additional Name(a) & address(as) -t | |
| X Assignmen | nt Merger | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | |
| | Agreement Change of Name | Tes En No | |
| Other | | | |
| | | | |
| Execution | ı Date: | | |
| | | | |
| | 1 | 1 | |
| . Applicati | on number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| | | cation, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Pater | nt Application No.(s) 24/167403 | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | - 110140 | | |
| | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | Yes X No | |
| | | | |
| | address of party to whom correspondence concerning | ng 6. Total number of applications and patents | involved: 1 |
| document | should be mailed: | | |
| Name: <u>Jo</u> | hn K. Uilkema | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00 | |
| | Address: Limbach & Limbach L.L.P. | Enclosed Charge any deficiencies in the enclo | nsed fee to |
| Street Ac City. Sta | dress: 2001 Ferry Building te, ZIP: San Francisco, California 94111 | \(^\) Deposit Account No. 12-1420 | |
| Telephone | : (415) 433-4150 | Authorized to be charged to deposit acco | ount |
| Facsimile | | 8. Deposit account number: 12-1420 | |
| Attorney | Docket No. JACU-15700 | | |
| | DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | |
| | | L IIIIS SFACE | |
| . Statement | and signature. | | |
| To the best | of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true | and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original | document |
| | | | |
| John | K. Uilkema, Reg. No. 20,282 | June June | 30, 1999 |
| | Name of Person Signing | Signature | Date |
| | Total number o | of pages including cover sheet, attachments and do | ocument: 3 |
| | | 79-46- | |
| | Do not det | ach this portion | |
| Mail docum | ents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | portion | |
| Man docum | • | s Doy Assignments Weshington D.C. 20021 | |
| DLU · · | | s, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 | |
| | | about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden esti | |
| | rademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, W | ashington, D.C. 20213, and to the Office of Management and Bu | |
| | roject, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 | | |
| | | | |
| Reduction F | T1 00000177 29107403 | | |
| | 00000177 29107403 40.00 GP | | |

Attorney Docket No. JACU-15700

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ROY A. JACUZZI, PHILLIP J. WEEKS, GARO J. PAROONAGIAN, , hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: WHIRLPOOL BATHTUB

Herewith

PATENTS\ASMT-MUL.MRG

Filing Date: Application No.: Unknown

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: June 30, 1999

| WHEREAS, <u>JACUZZI</u> , <u>INC.</u> , a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , <u>2121</u> <u>Creek</u> , <u>CA 94596</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be grant | ng the entire right, title and interest in |
|--|--|
| NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignationsferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assassigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application of Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as a been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not be any such Letters Patent. | ors, Assignors have sold, assigned and signee, and Assignee's successors and or United States Letters Patent, and any and all countries throughout the world s, conversions, reissues, prolongations fully and exclusively as it would have |
| Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, by with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest the Assignee's successors and assigns. | , verify, acknowledge and deliver all thereof, and instruments of assignment request, to obtain or maintain Letters |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to below. | \mathcal{A}^{-1} |
| Date: (1/30/79) ROY N. JAS. | of control of the con |
| State of California Country of Contra Costa | |
| On Three 30 1997 before me, Many Colonie | · · · |
| on The 30 1777 before me, Many Comment of the personally appeared Roy A. Jacobs personally known to satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) |), and that by his/her/their signature(s) |
| WITNESS my hand and o | official seal. |
| Signature of Notary | Linnson |
| SEAL | |
| MARY CRIMINGH Commission # 1064921 Notary Public — Colifornia CONTRA COSTA COUNTY | |

-1-

PATENT REEL: 010082 FRAME: 0338

Rev. 04/28/98

| _ | eunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated |
|--|---|
| below. | |
| Date: <u>(//30/99</u> | PHILLIP J. WEEKS |
| State of California Costa County of Contra Costa | |
| | |
| On Thre 31, 1999 before me, | Maky (Kumon |
| personally appeared // J. J. L. C./L. satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her | personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of me(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged /their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | |
| | Signature of Whary |
| MARY CRIMINGN Commission # 1056921 Netary Public — California CONTRA COSTA COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUL 30, 1993 | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has herebelow. Date: 6 30 9 | GARO J. PAROONAGIAN |
| State of <u>Catala Costa</u> | |
| County of Contile Costa | |
| On <u>Ticke 30, 1999</u> before me, | Many Commen |
| to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/t | personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) shalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | 777 |
| | Signature of Notary |
| | Signature of Notary |
| MARY CRIMCON Commission # 1056921 Notory Public — California CONTRA COSTA COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUL 30, 199 | |

PATENTS\ASMT-MUL.MRG 2 Rev. 04/28/98

RECORDED: 07/02/1999

PATENT REEL: 010082 FRAME: 0339